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GUEST	
  CONFERENCES	
  RATES	
  
	
  

	
  
Deluxe	
  	
  
Cedar	
  Lodge	
  

Premium	
  
Mountain	
  View	
  

Standard	
  Rustic	
  
Westview/Eastview	
  

Sherwood	
  
Forest	
  

1	
  night/3	
  meals	
  

25-­‐50	
   $137	
   $112	
   $88	
   $80	
  

51+	
   $130	
   $106	
   $84	
   $76	
  

2	
  nights/5	
  meals	
  

25-­‐50	
   $189	
   $160	
   $132	
   $120	
  

51+	
   $180	
   $152	
   $125	
   $114	
  

3	
  nights/8	
  meals	
  

25-­‐50	
   $247	
   $214	
   $182	
   $165	
  

51+	
   $235	
   $203	
   $173	
   $157	
  

4	
  nights/11	
  meals	
  

25-­‐50	
   $378	
   $320	
   $264	
   $240	
  

51+	
   $359	
   $304	
   $251	
   $228	
  

5	
  nights/14	
  meals	
  

25-­‐50	
   $436	
   $374	
   $314	
   $285	
  

51+	
   $414	
   $355	
   $298	
   $271	
  

6	
  nights/17	
  meals	
  

25-­‐50	
   $494	
   $428	
   $364	
   $330	
  

51+	
   $469	
   $407	
   $346	
   $314	
  

	
  
Booking	
  Policies	
  

• Rates	
  are	
  per	
  person	
  for	
  two	
  or	
  more	
  persons	
  per	
  room/cabin.	
  Single	
  occupancy	
  is	
  an	
  
additional	
  $25	
  per	
  person	
  per	
  night.	
  	
  

• Weekend	
  minimum	
  booking	
  is	
  25	
  participants	
  age	
  13	
  or	
  older.	
  Rate	
  discount	
  is	
  given	
  if	
  
contracted	
  guaranteed	
  minimum	
  is	
  51	
  or	
  more	
  participants	
  age	
  13	
  or	
  older.	
  

• Weekend	
  minimum	
  booking	
  is	
  2	
  nights.	
  Holiday	
  weekend	
  minimum	
  booking	
  is	
  3	
  nights.	
  
• Rates	
  include	
  lodging,	
  food,	
  meeting	
  room	
  and	
  some	
  recreational	
  activities.	
  There	
  are	
  

additional	
  fees	
  for	
  recreational	
  activities	
  that	
  require	
  Calvin	
  Crest	
  staffing.	
  Some	
  
recreational	
  activities	
  are	
  seasonal.	
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• Day	
  visitors	
  must	
  pay	
  a	
  day	
  use	
  fee	
  of	
  $20	
  per	
  person	
  plus	
  $7	
  per	
  person	
  per	
  meal.	
  Day	
  
visitors	
  do	
  not	
  count	
  toward	
  the	
  guaranteed	
  minimum.	
  

• A	
  returned	
  signed	
  contract	
  and	
  non-­‐refundable	
  deposit	
  is	
  required	
  to	
  secure	
  your	
  
reservation.	
  The	
  non-­‐refundable	
  deposit	
  is	
  20%	
  of	
  the	
  guaranteed	
  minimum	
  fee.	
  An	
  
additional	
  20%	
  is	
  due	
  three	
  months	
  before	
  your	
  event.	
  Final	
  payment	
  is	
  due	
  upon	
  
arrival.	
  

	
  
Lodging	
  Descriptions	
  and	
  Occupancies	
  
Cedar	
  Lodge:	
  Hotel-­‐style	
  lodging	
  with	
  22	
  rooms	
  and	
  private	
  baths.	
  Depending	
  on	
  layout,	
  rooms	
  
house	
  between	
  3	
  and	
  people.	
  Queen,	
  double,	
  twin	
  and	
  bunk	
  bed	
  combinations	
  are	
  available.	
  
Bed	
  and	
  bath	
  linens	
  are	
  provided.	
  Occupancy	
  is	
  62	
  with	
  one	
  person	
  per	
  bed	
  and	
  82	
  with	
  two	
  
persons	
  per	
  every	
  double	
  or	
  queen	
  bed.	
  
	
  
Mountain	
  View:	
  12	
  cabins	
  with	
  22	
  carpeted	
  cabin-­‐suites.	
  Each	
  suite	
  has	
  two	
  bunk	
  beds	
  and	
  
private	
  bath.	
  Doors	
  between	
  the	
  suites	
  can	
  be	
  opened	
  to	
  allow	
  8	
  people	
  to	
  room	
  together.	
  Our	
  
newest	
  cabin	
  is	
  handicapped	
  accessible	
  and	
  has	
  two	
  suites	
  each	
  with	
  8	
  beds.	
  Guests	
  provide	
  
their	
  own	
  bed	
  and	
  bath	
  linens.	
  Occupancy	
  is	
  96.	
  Two	
  additional	
  cots	
  can	
  be	
  added	
  to	
  each	
  cabin	
  
to	
  increase	
  occupancy.	
  
	
  
Westview	
  &	
  Eastview:	
  The	
  traditional	
  rustic	
  camp	
  experience.	
  Each	
  cabin	
  has	
  8	
  bunks	
  and	
  
shares	
  a	
  centrally	
  located	
  bathroom	
  facility.	
  Guests	
  provide	
  their	
  own	
  bed	
  and	
  bath	
  linens.	
  In	
  
Westview	
  there	
  are	
  11	
  cabins.	
  Occupancy	
  is	
  88.	
  With	
  additional	
  cots,	
  occupancy	
  increases	
  to	
  
94.	
  In	
  Eastview	
  (non-­‐winterized),	
  there	
  are	
  7	
  cabins.	
  Occupancy	
  is	
  56.	
  	
  
	
  
For	
  Sherwood	
  Forest	
  and	
  Outpost	
  Camp	
  descriptions	
  and	
  occupancies,	
  please	
  contact	
  our	
  office.	
  
	
  
Indoor	
  Meeting	
  Space	
  Occupancies	
  

• Cedar	
  Lodge	
  Fireside	
  Room:	
  seats	
  60	
  people	
  
• Mountain	
  View	
  Lounge:	
  seats	
  100	
  people	
  
• Dining	
  Hall:	
  seats	
  160	
  people	
  with	
  tables;	
  220	
  chairs	
  only	
  

	
  
Outdoor	
  Meeting	
  Space	
  Occupancies	
  

• Vespers:	
  seats	
  150	
  people	
  
• Pavilion:	
  seats	
  200	
  people	
  
• Westview	
  amphitheatre:	
  seats	
  120	
  people	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  


