

GUEST CONFERENCES RATES

	Deluxe Cedar Lodge	Premium Mountain View	Standard Rustic Westview/Eastview	Sherwood Forest
1 night/3 meals				
25-50	\$137	\$112	\$88	\$80
51+	\$130	\$106	\$84	\$76
2 nights/5 meals				
25-50	\$189	\$160	\$132	\$120
51+	\$180	\$152	\$125	\$114
3 nights/8 meals				
25-50	\$247	\$214	\$182	\$165
51+	\$235	\$203	\$173	\$157
4 nights/11 meals				
25-50	\$378	\$320	\$264	\$240
51+	\$359	\$304	\$251	\$228
5 nights/14 meals				
25-50	\$436	\$374	\$314	\$285
51+	\$414	\$355	\$298	\$271
6 nights/17 meals				
25-50	\$494	\$428	\$364	\$330
51+	\$469	\$407	\$346	\$314

Booking Policies

- Rates are per person for two or more persons per room/cabin. Single occupancy is an additional \$25 per person per night.
- Weekend minimum booking is 25 participants age 13 or older. Rate discount is given if contracted guaranteed minimum is 51 or more participants age 13 or older.
- Weekend minimum booking is 2 nights. Holiday weekend minimum booking is 3 nights.
- Rates include lodging, food, meeting room and some recreational activities. There are additional fees for recreational activities that require Calvin Crest staffing. Some recreational activities are seasonal.



- Day visitors must pay a day use fee of \$20 per person plus \$7 per person per meal. Day visitors do not count toward the guaranteed minimum.
- A returned signed contract and non-refundable deposit is required to secure your reservation. The non-refundable deposit is 20% of the guaranteed minimum fee. An additional 20% is due three months before your event. Final payment is due upon arrival.

Lodging Descriptions and Occupancies

Cedar Lodge: Hotel-style lodging with 22 rooms and private baths. Depending on layout, rooms house between 3 and people. Queen, double, twin and bunk bed combinations are available. Bed and bath linens are provided. Occupancy is 62 with one person per bed and 82 with two persons per every double or gueen bed.

Mountain View: 12 cabins with 22 carpeted cabin-suites. Each suite has two bunk beds and private bath. Doors between the suites can be opened to allow 8 people to room together. Our newest cabin is handicapped accessible and has two suites each with 8 beds. Guests provide their own bed and bath linens. Occupancy is 96. Two additional cots can be added to each cabin to increase occupancy.

Westview & Eastview: The traditional rustic camp experience. Each cabin has 8 bunks and shares a centrally located bathroom facility. Guests provide their own bed and bath linens. In Westview there are 11 cabins. Occupancy is 88. With additional cots, occupancy increases to 94. In Eastview (non-winterized), there are 7 cabins. Occupancy is 56.

For Sherwood Forest and Outpost Camp descriptions and occupancies, please contact our office.

Indoor Meeting Space Occupancies

- Cedar Lodge Fireside Room: seats 60 people
- Mountain View Lounge: seats 100 people
- Dining Hall: seats 160 people with tables; 220 chairs only

Outdoor Meeting Space Occupancies

• Vespers: seats 150 people

Pavilion: seats 200 people

• Westview amphitheatre: seats 120 people